

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000098968 3)))



H1 50000989683ABCD

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Com		
	Fax Number	;	(850)617-6383
From:			
	Account Name	:	CORP USA
	Account Number	:	072450003255
	Phone		(305)634-3694
	Fax Number	:	(305)633-9696

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

f 	FLOR	IDA LIMITED I MORFI, L			CREARY	15 APR 22
APR 22 AM ID: 00 SAU JELM FRUAL GRAATION SERVICES	Certified Page Co		0 0 03 \$125.00	930	ාසිම් ;	AM 8: 22
Electronic Fili	ng Menu	Corporate Filin	g Menu	Help	L Stices	APR 2 3 MM

https://etile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZA	TION FOR FLORIDA LEWITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name;	
The name of the Limited Liability Company i	9;
Morfi, LLC	
(Must end with the worr	is "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE 11 - Address:	
	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: <u>Mailing Address</u> :
ARTICLE U - Address: The mailing address and street address of the <u>Principal Office Address:</u> .2856 E. Oakland Park Blvd	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

David A. Coven. Eso	
	Name
2866 E. Oekland Park B	lvd
Florida street address (P.O	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Ft. Lauderdale	FL 33306
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

G

APR 22

AM 8:

സ

Ľ

H15000048968

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

	<u>Tirle:</u> "AMBR" - Authorized Member	Name and Address;	
		TATURE WILL AND LESS?	
	"MOR" = Manager		
		Nunzio Fischatti	
	MGR		
		2856 E. Oakland Park Blvd.	
		Ft. Laudardale. FL. 33305	
	MGR	Victor Hugo Marvidoni	
		2856 E. Oakland Park Blvd.	-
		Ft, Lauderdale, FL, 33306	
		ruceduardalor ha oocoo	
			 →
			— —
	ava		
	(Use attachment if necessary)		
		ng:, (OPTIONAL)	
date (of filing.)	und cannot be more than five business days prior to	
TICL	E VI: Other provisions, if any.		
	REOUTRED SIGNATURE:		
	Signature of a member	or an authorized representative of a member.	
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information	or an authorized representative of a member. 3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. submitted in a document to the Department of State	ent C G
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State	ECRET
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in a.817.155, F.S.)	15 APR 2
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) $4NZ_{2}O$ Fisch etti	15 APR 2
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) $4NZ_{2}O$ Fisch etti	15 APR 22 ECRETARY LLAHASSE
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in a.817.155, F.S.)	15 APR 22 A
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum sensities of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) VNZ_{30} Fisch 44 Fisch 44 ad or printed name of signee	15 APR 22 AH 8 ECRETARY OF L
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p N Type	B (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) VNZ_{10} Fisch 447; and or printed name of signee Filing Frees:	15 APR 22 AH 8 ECRETARY OF L
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p N Type \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organiza	B (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) VNZ_{10} Fisch 447; and or printed name of signee Filing Frees:	15 APR 22 AH 8: 2 ECRETARY OF STA LLAHASSEL PLOR
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p N Type \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organiza \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	B (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) VNZ_{10} Fisch 447; and or printed name of signee Filing Frees:	15 APR 22 AH 8: ECRETARY OF ST LLAHASSEL FLO
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p N Type \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organiza	B (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) VNZ_{10} Fisch 447; and or printed name of signee Filing Frees:	15 APR 22 AH 8: 2 ECRETARY OF STA LLAHASSEL PLOR
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p N Type \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organiza \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	B (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) VNZ_{10} Fisch 447; and or printed name of signee Filing Frees:	15 APR 22 AH 8: 2 ECRETARY OF STA LLAHASSEL PLOR
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p N Type \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organiza \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in a.817.155, F.S.) $\frac{1}{\sqrt{N^2+0}}$ Fisch 447 Fisch 447 Fisch 447 Filling Frees: tion and Designation of Registered Agent	15 APR 22 AH 8: 2 ECRETARY OF STA LLAHASSEL PLOR
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p N Type \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organiza \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	B (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in s. 317.155 , F.S.) VNZ_{10} Fisch 447; and or printed name of signee Filing Frees:	15 APR 22 AH 8: 2 ECRETARY OF STA LLAHASSEL PLOR
	(In accordance with section 605.0203 constitutes an affirmation under the p I am aware that any false information constitutes a third degree felony as p N Type \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organiza \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	3 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this docum- ionalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I submitted in a document to the Department of State rovided for in a.817.155, F.S.) $\frac{1}{\sqrt{N^2+0}}$ Fisch 447 Fisch 447 Fisch 447 Filling Frees: tion and Designation of Registered Agent	15 APR 22 AH 8: 2 ECRETARY OF STA LLAHASSEL PLOR

i

1

HIMIN NO POINO 30202012 13:51 302032000

| |-| م ، ب